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A project is a unique and scheduled

effort, with the aim to produce specific
objective within a limits of time, cost and

quality previously defined and agreed.
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What ic a_Pro J‘e_/of :

Classical triple restriction of Projects:

Schedule Cost Performance

All Projects has de following things in common:
- Goal oriented
- Activities are coordinated and inter-related
- Finite duration
- Uniqueness
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Project Nanagement in Phaymaceutical Lnductry

Not implemented as other sectors like IT,
construction and automotive

But...
- R&D PM'’s : Development of NCE, OTC and Generics
— Clinical PM’s
- Technical Transfer PM’s
- Launch PM’s
Life Cycle PM’s
Strategic PM’s
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Project Nanagement in Phaymaceutical Inductry

But why are PM’s in Pharmaceutical Industry:

- Resources are limited
- Time to market is critical

- Drug development has inherent uncertainty and
difficulties

- Environment high regulated with high quality |
standards ‘
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Whadt phace of Development PN\'s applies 7

Project Management includes the entire project

Research > Development } Production )
} !
! Administration
|
| Drug Pre Pharmaco tharn};/l CITI_H:I:ISI
kinetics Development Phase 1
i Discovery Formulation . 3
Toxicology

Documentation
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Project Nanagement in Phaymaceutical Lnductry

What Project Managers do:

- Cost - effective planning, execution and monitoring |
of the projects |

- Faster project procedure

- Ensure that all phases are running correctly and
there is transition between them

- Ensure that project meets with stakeholder
objectives
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Projectc Selection in W&D Phaywa.

Technology and scientific Innovations

‘ Clients Market Patents

Internal requirements

Project Pre-selection

S ——"
Feasibility /

Proof of conc?pt

- »

‘ PROJECT APPROVAL: Committee
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PYQ jec/l' Nanagement Phagec
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Pro J‘ec/)r N\M&g@me/wf' pl'\&g’%’ B P[&vw\mg

Project Plan

- Definition of project scope and goals
- Schedule
- Quality management

- Resources
‘ - Stakeholders management
- Communication management
‘ - Risk management
- Budget

GALENICUM - MIREIA PLADEVALL- PROJECT MANAGEMENT IN PHARMA 10



- Work Breakdown Structure can be used
to effectively decompose the project scope, to
improve estimating, to better control the
project execution and to more accurately verify

project completion
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Proje/czf' planning - IS

Development Generic

Drug

Project Pharmaceutical

Preparation Development Exhibit Batches

Analytical
Project Charter LT Prl\ollcal}ser:?ll:nt
— API study
Proi | Setupof
ject Plan R Tech. Transfer
‘ Validation
I Project Approval Manufacturing
‘ Pharmaceutical
Development
Kick-off Reg. Product Batch Analysis
‘ Charac.
Prototype
Definition

Stability

Protocol

t=0

t=6m

BE

CRO selection

Bio Batch
selection

Experimental
phase

Result

Dossier

Dossier
Preparation

Dossier
Submission
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Prg)‘e/c,‘l' PLOL_v_\_y\.’V\g - Goytt

Software used: Microsoft Project (most common)

N /| Nombre de la tarea

Kick-off
=/ Pharmaceutical Development €0.01
API, excipients supply
Analytical development
Formulation development
Prototype set-up
Process scale-up
Scientific advice EMA €301
(= Manufacturing CTM for pilot BE
Manufacturing process
| analytical release
QA release
Shipment to CRO

142
142

81
27

10

09/12/14
09/15/14
09/15/14
09/15/14
09/15/14
04/01/15
04/02/15
05/14/15
09/04/15
09/04/15
09/11/156
09/18/15
10/02/15

09/12/14
05/13/15
09/24/14
03/31/15
03/31/15
04/01/15
05/13/15
09/03/15
10/12/15
09/10/15
09/17/15
10/01/15
10/12/15

4,5
1,4,5,

10
1
12

2015
3 Sep| Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct
a q
[
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L ife c/vc/te/ of a_Pyo Je/c;f'

LC is the different phases that constitute a project

Phase 1 . Phase 2 . Phase 3 .

Activities

 Objectives
‘  Duties (Duration and resources) \
‘ « Responsible ‘

- Milestones

Checkpoints ‘

Deliverables
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Project NManagement phaces - Contirol and reporting

Baseline Change Control Management

Project reporting
- Status updates

Project Meetings and Reviews
- Periodic meeting with the team

- Specific meeting
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Closing Report

- At the completion of the project a Project closing |
report should be written |

- It should summarize processes, findings,
budgets constraints and specific lessons learned
from the project
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Pro ject N\anagey Competences

“Technical” skills Other skills

Schedule and control of duties, costand  People skills

resources (human and materials) |
Leadership (not only implant, initiate)

Gantt, Pert, cost curves, matrix of

responsibilities... Listening ‘

Risk analysis, review of requirements Communication skills

Technical competence in field of work - Conflict resolution, conflict |
management ‘

Critical thinking, problem solving

Balance priorities
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Solid technical knowledge and
background in pharmaceutical industry

Complemented with specific formation
in Project Manager

- Several Masters in the market
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Job ovf_l_qc?_rg’

D
R+D Project Manager (Farmacéutica)

Salario no disponible
(Espafia) Experiencia minima: més de 5 aflos

Publicada hace 4d Tipo de ofens: indefinido, jomada completa

: Descripcion

Solutia Giobal Health Solutions es la Consultloria de RRHH especializada en perfiles
de Ciencias de la Vida y la Salud. Nuestra experiencia de més de 20 afios en gestién
de RRHH nos convierte en un partner estratégico para la gestion de su carrera
profesional.

| Actualmente seleccionamos un/a R&D Project Manager para Laboratorio
Farmacéutico situado en Barcelona.

1. Liderazgo y coordinacion los equipos gue participan en el desarrollo del proyecto

2. Facilitar la implementacion de todos las partes a nivel global y velar por el
cumplimiento de objetivos. Aportar una perspectiva de integracién preclinica-clinica,
pensando desde la molécula y el mecanismo de accion hasta el mercado.

3. Gestion de la informacion y comunicacion de los proyectos.

4. Coordinacion de los aspectos legales y financieres de las colaboraciones y
sinergias de los proyectos con grupos extermos al laboratorio farmacéutico que
permitan mejorar el desarrollo de los proyectos.

5. Colaboracién en la gestion de proyectos de otras &reas del laboratorio
farmacéutico, cuando precisen actividades de los distintos departamentos de +D.

6. Promover y cumplir normativas de calidad gue apliquen (por ejemplo BPL, BPC,
BPFV), normativas de funcionamiento en general (PNT), asi como los procedimientos
en los sistemas en materia de prevencion de riesgos laberales y medio ambiente

| Tipo de industria de la oferta
Industria farmacedtica
Categoria
Calidad, produccién e 4D - Gestidn de proyectos

I Nivel

Especialista

| Namero de vacantes

]ndb offer posted on Qﬁ_/og/zos _in Infojobs

!Requlsltos

|Estudios minimos
Doctorado - Farmacia y Tecnclogia Farmacedtica

Experiencia minima
FMﬁs de 5 afios

Requisitos minimos

- Imprescindible Doctorade en ciencias vinculado con el desarrollo de farmacos

( farmacia , quimica)

[- Experiencia minima de cinco afics en la gestién de proyectos de HD en el sector
farmacéutico. Especialmente de la fase de desarrollo clinico. ,
- Experiencia en coordinacién de equipos |
- Inglés Alto (conversacidn técnica fluida)

i31 Inscritos a esta oferta
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o\o offer¢

Paouete retributivo neaociable. con diversos beneficios sociales.

job offer posted on 03/03/205 in Michael Page
PROJECT MANAGER (PHARMA)

Burcolona = Barcalona,
Indefinidoe

Farmacolegls
Rofsrancia : NPRM231429
ARadido 03032018

Sobre nuestros clientes
Laboratorio farmacéutico multinacional

Descripcién de la oferta
En dependencia del Responsable de Departamento en la matriz europea:
* Geslién de proyectos desde |a éplica operacional, gestionando el lanzamiento de nuevos productos de 1+D, acciones prevenlivas,
gestién de cambios y proyectos especiales con los departamentos implicados (capacidad, tiempo y presupuesto).
* Preparar el business case para proyectos de cambio operacional y proponer el establecimiento de prioridades, en base a
pmﬂmmm&emydaﬂmommmm

* Gestionar equipos de proyectos multidisciplinares, bajo un marco definido de alcance, tiempo, presupuesto y calidad.

* Monitorizar y preparar |as decisiones necesarias de los aclores interesados, ajustando cuando sea necesario el alcance, plazos y
presupuesto del proyecto.
* Asegurar una comunicacién fluida con todos los departamentos implicados, llevando acabo las acciones correclivas necesarias
para la continuidad del proyecto.
* Definir claramente con los departamentos de marketing y ventas la estrategia interna para los productos bajo comercializacién. Ser
el responsable directo de aproximadamente diez productos bajo comercializacion.

Perfil buscado (Hombre / Mujer)

- Formacién en Ciencias Quimicas, Farmacia o Ingenierfa. Muy valorable Méaster en Project Managment.

= Minime de 6 afios de experiencia en una posicién similar dentro de |a industria farmacéutica.

- Imprescindible experiencia en el sector farmacéutico, concretamente en compafifas que tengan formas sélidas en su portfolio
(GMP).

- Visién global del ciclo operacional del producto (1+D, Regulatory, Garantia de Calidad, Planificacion y Logistica, etc.)

Qué ofrecemos
Incorporacién a empresa farmacéutica de prestigio con interesantes proyectos a nivel internacional.
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Would you ke o be & PMT.
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